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Mortality tables for the population of Spain 1991-2013 

  Mortality Tables 

        Mortality tables for the population of Spain by year, province,  sex, age and function. 

Unidades:specified in the Functions 

  

 
 

     

 

Mortality 
rate 

Average 
years lived 
the last year 
of life 

Risk of 
death Survivors 

Theoretical 
deaths 

Stationary 
population 

Life 
expectancy 

2012               

   Melilla               

      Males               

         0 2.510491 0.349727 2.506399 100000 250.63993 99837.016 78.144117 

         1 0.320997 0.217213 1.282697 99749.36 127.94822 398596.82 77.33959 

         5 0 0 0 99621.412 0 498107.06 73.437805 

         10 0 0 0 99621.412 0 498107.06 68.437805 

         15 0.346617 0.506011 1.731605 99621.412 172.5049 497680.98 63.437805 

         20 0.318278 0.140984 1.589218 99448.907 158.04599 496565.71 58.543456 

         25 0.64497 0.192963 3.216481 99290.861 319.3672 495165.6 53.635521 

         30 0.844531 0.63265 4.216116 98971.494 417.27531 494091.04 48.805482 

         35 0.929302 0.657141 4.639118 98554.218 457.20462 491987.31 43.998729 

         40 1.544076 0.766573 7.706491 98097.014 755.98376 489602.73 39.188482 

         45 2.519289 0.453899 12.510385 97341.03 1217.7738 483380.01 34.463066 

         50 4.311832 0.521499 21.339027 96123.256 2051.1768 475708.83 29.870922 

         55 8.834935 0.528684 43.273706 94072.079 4070.8475 460767.12 25.465383 

         60 9.539959 0.529486 46.65275 90001.232 4198.805 440128.19 21.497643 

         65 14.74055 0.490958 71.037577 85802.427 6095.1965 413498.58 17.420092 

         70 31.115276 0.497171 144.28891 79707.23 11500.87 369621.32 13.564486 

         75 53.651698 0.481701 235.51319 68206.361 16063.497 299403.33 10.43255 

         80 82.080349 0.497447 340.22985 52142.864 17740.559 216136.49 7.904494 

         85 98.652697 0.562239 405.66715 34402.305 13955.885 141464.81 5.698061 

         90 374.73985 2.668518 1000 20446.42 20446.42 54561.637 2.668518 

         95 . . . . . . . 

      Females               

         0 5.652749 0.01571 5.621471 100000 562.14713 99446.684 82.796556 

         1 0.375193 0.563525 1.499789 99437.853 149.13577 397491.04 82.264537 

         5 0 0 0 99288.717 0 496443.59 78.384716 

         10 0 0 0 99288.717 0 496443.59 73.384716 

         15 0 0 0 99288.717 0 496443.59 68.384716 

         20 0 0 0 99288.717 0 496443.59 63.384716 

         25 0.674045 0.255164 3.361788 99288.717 333.78761 495200.5 58.384716 

         30 0.294629 0.472678 1.472 98954.929 145.66166 494390.59 53.577352 

         35 0.352657 0.702732 1.762362 98809.268 174.13769 493787.51 48.65285 

         40 0.709064 0.609993 3.540426 98635.13 349.21035 492494.68 43.732542 

         45 1.796546 0.482677 8.941182 98285.92 878.79232 489156.5 38.877087 

         50 3.171839 0.421882 15.71511 97407.127 1530.7637 482610.83 34.206057 

         55 4.115749 0.496845 20.367852 95876.364 1952.7956 474469.02 29.718513 

         60 3.472462 0.416469 17.18817 93923.568 1614.3743 464907.65 25.28475 

         65 8.26443 0.627196 40.695237 92309.194 3756.5445 454543.7 20.690532 

         70 16.154721 0.63588 78.465822 88552.649 6948.3565 430113.06 16.435224 

         75 31.614252 0.485557 146.18379 81604.293 11929.225 377336.93 12.563917 

         80 47.541867 0.535141 214.05588 69675.068 14914.358 313709.97 9.299346 

         85 144.01591 0.472182 521.77 54760.71 28572.496 198398.19 6.103329 

         90 192.80929 5.186472 1000 26188.214 26188.214 135824.44 5.186472 

         95 . . . . . . . 

 


